MM 313 10 NE

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 05/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-04-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101;	306243
	ON FORM COVER SHEET
	MARKS ONLY Please record the attached original document(s) or conv(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement X Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 06131997 Change of Name
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name H R INCORPORATED	Month Day Year 06131997
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion WASHINGTON STATE
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name CLEAR MEDICAL, L.L.C.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) P. O. BOX 1437	
Address (line 2) 1776 136th PLACE N.E.	
Address (line 3) BELLEVUE	WA 98005
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association X Other LIMITED LIABILITY COMPA	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	
9/1999 INGUYEN 00000252 1187320 FOR C:481 40.00 OP	OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002042 FRAME: 0963

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99	8B Page 2 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027	resentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
Corresponder	nt Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 206/224-8075
Name	J. SCOTT GARY
Address (line 1)	1201 THIRD AVENUE
Address (line 2)	SUITE 2900
Address (line 3)	SEATTLE, WA 98101
Address (line 4)	
I ayes	nter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # ONE (1)
Enter either the Tr	plication Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached ademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Traden	nark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1187320
Number of Pro	operties Enter the total number of properties involved. # ONE (1)
Fee Amount	For Assessment Company (27.05D, 2.44)
Method of P Deposit Acc (Enter for payn	
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

J. SCOTT GARY, ATTORNEY

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 002042 FRAME: 0964

PTO/SB/41 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98 OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
der the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

hereas, [, HR Incorporated of Bellevue, Washing HRI Trademark on the Federal R erred to as parents, did obtain a United States Parent for an improvement	ton - , hereinafter egister
s follows: AQUA GUARD	
H. 1,187,320 , dated <u>January 26, 1982</u> ; and whereas, £ Trademark oner of said patent, and, hereas, Clear Medical, L.C.C., a Washington limited	
Bellevue, Washington	
reinafter referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is P.O. B	ox 1744
tity of Bellevue, and State ofWashingt	on 98009 .
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
o sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and inter	rest in and to the said
atent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee	
atent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee its pehoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the	for his own use and term for which said HRI
atom aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee its pehoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the Trademark Parent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been	for his own use and term for which said HRI
Parent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee its behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the Trademark Parent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been assignment and sale not been made. Executed this 13th day of June	for his own use and term for which said HRI held by me had this
Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee its behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the Trademark Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been assignment and sale not been made. Executed this 13th day of June Seattle, WA HR Incorporated	for his own use and term for which said HRI held by me had this
behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the Trademark Parent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been assignment and sale not been made. Executed this 13th day of June at Seattle, WA HR Incorporated By: Eleanor S State of Washington SS: Before me personally appeared said Eleanor S. Hill	for His own use and term for which said HRI held by Hie had this , 19 97 , dd
Parent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee its behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the Trademark Parent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been assignment and sale not been made. Executed this 13th day of June Seattle, WA HR Incorporated By: Eleanor State of Washington County of King) SS:	for His own use and term for which said HRI held by Hie had this , 19 97 , dd

ns are will vary depending upon the needs of the indivdual case. Any sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, TRADEMARK Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to the profession comments on the amount of time you are required to be professions. Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR CUSTPLE FLORES Washington, DC 20231.

RECORDED: 11/22/1999